

RE

01/11/2013



103654036

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

ET

Our Ref.: SCS **PATENTS ONLY** -5930-14

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
U Guillaume BLANCHET 5			
2 Olivier MARTY 6	1) Name: AIRBUS OPERATIONS GmbH		
3 7	Street Address: Kreetslag 10		
^ 4 8	City: Hamburg		
	State/Country: Germany Zip: 21129		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name		
	Street Address:		
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:		
Other	State/Country: Zip:		
Execution Date: November 28, 2012; November 27, 2012	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
(1) 13/657,413	(1)		
(2)	(2)		
(3)	(3)		
Additional numbers at	least least		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name: Stanley C. Spooner	□ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 14-		
Totalina I Addison	1140		
Internal Address:	9. The Commission of house, such asign day shows and		
Street Address Niven & Vanderbye D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
11th Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to Deposit Account No.		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.		
Oity. Attinigion State. VA Zip. 22203	17"1170,		
	·		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statements and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	T		
Stanlay C. Smanner	Moor 12012		
Stanley C. Spooner	January 8, 2013		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 27,393	nature Date		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]			
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document. [5]			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 029698 FRAME: 0819

Q1/09/2013 MBELETE1 00000001 13657413

01\FC:8021

2102465

40.00 OP

Bac	cods:	Oath

Document Discription: Oath or declaration filed

	Attorney Docket Number	SCS-5930-14		
	First Named Inventor	Guillaume BLANCHET		
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing				
OR				
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)				
A CONNECTION ARRANGEMENT, AND ALSO A HOL PURPOSES OF CONNECTING AN ELECTRICAL LINE	DING ELEMENT FO TO A COMPONENT	R SECTION		
(Title of the Invention)				
As a below named inventor, I hereby deciare that:				
This declaration is directed to:				
☐ The attached application.				
OR				
United Status Application Number or PCT International application number 13/557.4 filed on 22 October 2012	13	-		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to se made by me.				
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint Inventor of a delimed invention in the	u appileation.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishal by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both	bla under 18 U.S.C. 1001			
WHEREAS, the undersigned (harelnafter ASSIGNOR), has made an arvention in the App	olication identified abovo.			
WHEREAS, AIRBUS OPERATIONS GmbH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Kreutslag 10, Hamburg. 21129, is desirous of acquiring on interest therein;	s State of having an office	e and place of business at		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dolfars (\$10.00) and other good and valuate exhausticities, has aid ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby selfs, assigns, and transfer representatives. ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of Amerian the aforesaid application, and to the sale application and to all subsequent application relixates, and substitutes of and application, and all resulting patents, together with the interestion of Industria: Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents. Designs to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNER hereby authorizes at issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, as that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhya P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE this invention;	ers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its in calcand all foreign countries, in an a based thereon including any an- ight of priority under the international and industrial Models, and any not requests the Commissioner of stigns, and logal representatives.	successors, assigns, and legal and to the invention as described dialicontinuations, divisions, and Convention for the other international agreements. Patents and Trademarks to its understood and agreed.		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based the				
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papora by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign full protection and title in and to the invention heroby transferred; and	s, and legal representatives, doc	med assential to ASSIGNEE'S		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration filling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title therato in ASSIGNEE.	on, to execute any and all papers	desired by ASSIGNEE, for the		
AGREED and executed as noted below:				
LEGAL NAXE OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Nama (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumame)		7		
Guillaume		LANCHET		
Inventor's Signature:	Date 28.	11.2012		

[X] Additional inventors are being named on the 1 supplemental sheet(s) PTO/AIA/10 attached hardo (Page 1 of 2)

"Note: PTO Rules state "A person may not execute an eath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in [37 CFR] § 1.56."

OCS-2067448

PATENT REEL: 029698 FRAME: 0820

DOCKET NO SCS-5930 -14

AND ASSIGNMENT	Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA/08/09)
	(Page 2 of 2)
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any	

Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:				
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)				
Olivier	MARTY			
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 271.61/8012			

"Note: PTO Rules state "A person may not execute an eath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in [37 CFR] § 1.56."

OCS-2067448

PATENT REEL: 029698 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 01/08/2013